




GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs  37th Revised Page 296
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 36th Revised Page 296
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  February 1, 2001 Effective:  February 16, 2001

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.3

7.3.5

(B)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Metallic Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Circuit Mileage

Monthly Monthly
 Rates  Rates

Jurisdiction  Fixed  Per Mile
(USOC)  (TRG)  (1LFSX)

Alabama $16.13 $1.81
Arizona - Western 17.21 .90
California 19.66 1.20
Illinois 17.00 1.26
Indiana 15.60 2.14
Kentucky 22.00 1.24
Missouri 12.50 2.00
Nevada 16.80 2.50

N Carolina 12.60 1.05
Pennsylvania 3.65 1.08
Texas 11.78 2.30

Virginia 9.61 2.10
Washington 27.01 4.20

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 356.)

(D)

(D)







GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 36th Revised Page 299
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 35th Revised Page 299
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.4

7.4.5

(A)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Telegraph Grade Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Circuit Termination
-  Per Point of Termination
-  USOC - TME2X, 2-Wire

2-Wire    2-Wire
Monthly Nonrecurring

Jurisdiction  Rates    Charges

Alabama $32.70 $200.00
Arizona - Western 16.16 200.00
California 24.56 200.00
Illinois 18.46 200.00
Indiana 30.40 200.00
Kentucky 33.52 200.00
Missouri 30.42 200.00
Nevada 35.60 200.00

N Carolina 28.49 200.00
Pennsylvania 14.42 200.00
Texas 29.80 200.00

Virginia 25.58 200.00
Washington 26.51 200.00

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 36th Revised Page 300
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 35th Revised Page 300
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.4

7.4.5

(A)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Telegraph Grade Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Circuit Termination (Cont'd)
-  Per Point of Termination
-  USOC - TME4X, 4-Wire

4-Wire    4-Wire
Monthly Nonrecurring

Jurisdiction  Rates    Charges

Alabama $49.11  $200.00
Arizona - Western 18.31 200.00
California 34.80 200.00
Illinois 26.80 200.00
Indiana 44.45 200.00
Kentucky 47.99 200.00
Missouri 36.50  200.00
Nevada 56.00 200.00

N Carolina 37.30 200.00
Pennsylvania 20.95 200.00
Texas 42.50 200.00

Virginia 38.00  200.00
Washington 34.50 200.00

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 36th Revised Page 301
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 35th Revised Page 301
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.4

7.4.5

(B)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Telegraph Grade Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Circuit Mileage
-  Per Point of Termination

Monthly   Monthly
 Rates    Rates

Jurisdiction -Fixed - Per Mile
(USOC)  (TRG)   (1LFSX)

Alabama $16.13  $1.81
Arizona - Western 17.21 .90
California 19.66 1.20
Illinois 17.00 1.26
Indiana 15.60 2.14
Kentucky 22.00 1.24
Missouri 12.50   2.00
Nevada 16.80 2.50

N Carolina 12.60 1.05
Pennsylvania 3.65 1.08
Texas 11.78 2.30

Virginia 9.61 2.10
Washington 27.01 4.20

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)





















GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 36th Revised Page 311
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 35th Revised Page 311
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.5

7.5.5

(A)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges

Circuit Termination
-  Per Point of Termination
-  USOC - TME2X, 2-Wire

2-Wire   2-Wire
Monthly Nonrecurring

Jurisdiction  Rates    Charges

Alabama $32.70    $200.00
Arizona - Western 16.16 200.00
California 24.56   200.00
Illinois 18.46   200.00
Indiana 30.40 200.00
Kentucky 33.52 200.00
Missouri 30.42 200.00
Nevada 35.60 200.00

N Carolina 28.49 200.00
Pennsylvania 14.42 200.00
Texas 29.80   200.00

Virginia 25.58  200.00
Washington 26.51 200.00

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 347.)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 35th Revised Page 312
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 34th Revised Page 312
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.5

7.5.5

(A)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Circuit Termination (Cont'd)
-  Per Point of Termination
-  USOC - TME4X, 4-Wire

4-Wire   4-Wire
Monthly Nonrecurring

Jurisdiction  Rates    Charges

Alabama $49.11  $200.00
Arizona - Western 18.31   200.00
California 34.80 200.00
Illinois 26.80   200.00
Indiana 44.45 200.00
Kentucky 47.99 200.00
Missouri 36.50  200.00
Nevada 56.00 200.00

N Carolina 37.30  200.00
Pennsylvania 20.95  200.00
Texas 42.50 200.00

Virginia 38.00   200.00
Washington 34.50  200.00

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal 347.)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 36th Revised Page 313
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 35th Revised Page 313
Irving, Texas  75038
Issued:  November 29, 2000 Effective:  December 2, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

7.

7.5

7.5.5

(B)

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Circuit Mileage

Monthly Rates Monthly Rates
Jurisdiction    - Fixed      - Per Mile
(USOC)     (TRG)          (1LFSX)

Alabama $16.13 $1.81
Arizona - Western 17.21 0.90
California 19.66 1.20
Illinois 17.00 1.26
Indiana 15.60 2.14
Kentucky 22.00 1.24
Missouri 12.50 2.00
Nevada 16.80 2.50

N Carolina 12.60 1.05
Pennsylvania 3.65 1.08
Texas 11.78 2.30

Virginia 9.61 2.10
Washington 27.01 4.20

(X)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 00-0114 of the FCC.

(This page filed under Transmittal 347.)

(D)(X)

(D)(X)












